Recei ved: 04/ 25/2012

PSC NO: 9 GAS
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.
Initial Effective Date: 05/01/12

Cancel | ed by Doc.

STATEMENT TYPE:

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM ADJUSTMENT

Applicable to the Billing Under Service Classification Nos 2, 3 and 9 of the Schedule for Gas Service

Service Classifications

SC 2 Rate 1 & SC 9 Rate(A)(2) (Excluding Rider G, H, | & J)

SC 2 Rate 2 & SC 9 Rate(A)(4) ((Excluding Rider G, H, | & J)

SC 3 & SC 9 Rate(A)(6) Dwelling Units <= 4 (Excluding Low Income)
SC 3 & SC 9 Rate (A)(6) Dwelling Units > 4 (Excluding Low Income)
SC 2 Rate 1 & SC 9 Rate(A)(3) Rider G Only

SC 2 Rate 2 & SC 9 Rate(A)(5) Rider G Only

SC 3 & SC 9 Rate(A)(6) Dwelling Units <=4 Low Income Only

SC 3 & SC 9 Rate (A)(6) Dwelling Units > 4 Low Income Only

Factors
(1.0500)
(2.8878)
(2.9645)
(5.5757)
(0.7962)
(2.7477)
(2.3091)

(5.8468)

Issued by: Christine Colletti, Director, Rate Engineering Department
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc., New York, New York

Num 11 effective 09/20/2012

¢/therm

¢/therm

¢/therm

¢/therm

¢/therm

¢/therm

¢/therm

¢/therm

RDM
10

CANCELLED
05/ 01/ 2012



