PSC NO: 9 GAS Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 05/01/12 **STATEMENT TYPE:** RDM **STATEMENT NO:** 10

STATEMENT OF REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM ADJUSTMENT

Applicable to the Billing Under Service Classification Nos 2, 3 and 9 of the Schedule for Gas Service

Service Classifications	Factors	
SC 2 Rate 1 & SC 9 Rate(A)(2) (Excluding Rider G, H, I & J)	(1.0500)	¢/therm
SC 2 Rate 2 & SC 9 Rate(A)(4) ((Excluding Rider G, H, I & J)	(2.8878)	¢/therm
SC 3 & SC 9 Rate(A)(6) Dwelling Units <= 4 (Excluding Low Income)	(2.9645)	¢/therm
SC 3 & SC 9 Rate (A)(6) Dwelling Units > 4 (Excluding Low Income)	(5.5757)	¢/therm
SC 2 Rate 1 & SC 9 Rate(A)(3) Rider G Only	(0.7962)	¢/therm
SC 2 Rate 2 & SC 9 Rate(A)(5) Rider G Only	(2.7477)	¢/therm
SC 3 & SC 9 Rate(A)(6) Dwelling Units <= 4 Low Income Only	(2.3091)	¢/therm
SC 3 & SC 9 Rate (A)(6) Dwelling Units > 4 Low Income Only	(5.8468)	¢/therm

Issued by: Christine Colletti, Director, Rate Engineering Department Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc., New York, New York